o e

- STRATEGIC APPLICATION
~ OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

IN HEALTH CARE ORGANIZATIONS

. THIRD EDITION -




CONTENTS

LR ASEDEFET T LRSS BOEEPET YL LSt PR ETEESTLTINA R anE REFTEYETIEL hefefun WY R i e

Tables, Figures, and Exhibits vii
Preface i
The Authors XV
I An Overview of Strategy ]
Definition of Strategy
The Need for IT Strategy 6
Areas of I'T Strategy
Strategy Considerations and Conclusions . 12

Characteristics of Strategic Thinking 15



iv

Contents

2 Linkage of IT Strategy to Organizational

Strategy

I'T Planning Objectives
Vectors for Arriving at IT Strategy

A Normative Approach to Developing
Alignment and IT Strategy

Observations on IT Strategy Development

The Information Technology Asset

Asset Composition and Overview
Application Systems

Technical Architecture

Data

IT Staff

The Chief Information Officer

Observations on the IT Asset

Information Technology-Centric Organizational
Capabilities and Characteristics

Managing Change
Governance

Studies of Factors Contributing to Effective I'T Use

Strategy Considerations and Conclusions

Complementary Strategies

The Realization of IT-Enabled Value
Strategy Evolution

Governing Concepts

The Competitive Value of Information Technology

21

22
23

30
40

47

48
50
55
63
70
78
80

83

84
89
97

109

110
114
120
124
128



Contents v

6 High Performance Medicine 137

HPM Team 1: Investment in Quality and
Utilization Infrastructure 139
HPM Team 2: The Paticent Safety Iniciative 142
HPM Team 3: The Uniform High-Quality Initiative 144
HPM Team 4: Disease Management Initiative 145
HPM Team 5: The Trend Management Initiative 148
HPM Governance and Change Management 150
7 Personalized Medicine 155
Partners HealthCare Personalized Medicine and IT 156
Framing the Strategic Response 158
The Workfow Process 160
The End Users 163
Implementing the IT Strategy 166
Enterprise I'T 167
Clinical Environment I'T 170
Research IT 171

8 Service-Oriented Architecture for Electronic

Health Records V77
Framing the Strategic Response 180
The Potential Value of SOA 181
The Challenges of SOA 183
Approaching the SOA Strategy 184
The SOA Strategy 185
9 Health Care Reform 193

New Models of Care 194



vi

Contents

Payment Reform

National and State Health Information
Technology Initiatives

The Effect of Health Care Reform on IT Strategy
The Effect of Health Care Reform on the I'T Asset
The Effect of Health Care Reform on Governance

10 Population Health

Goals of Population Health

Population Health and Health Care Providers

The Effect of Population Health Interests on IT Strategy
Disease Monitoring and Surveillance

Chronic Disease

Immunization Registries

11 Synthesis of Information Technology Strategy

IT Asset

I'T-Centric Organizational Characteristics
and Capabilities

Governing Concepts
Complementary Strategies
Strategy Evolution

The Realization of IT-Enabled Value

IT as a Way to Enhance Competitive Position

Notes
Glossary
References

Index

197

198
201
203
210

213

215
216
217
221
223
223

227
228

231
233
235
237
238
240

245
247
251
259



