THE STRATEGIC APPLICATION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY IN HEALTH CARE ORGANIZATIONS

THIRD EDITION

JOHN P. GLASER CLAUDIA SALZBERG

Tables, Figures, and Exhibits		vii
Preface The Authors		xi xv
	Definition of Strategy	2
	The Need for IT Strategy	6
	Areas of IT Strategy	8
	Strategy Considerations and Conclusions	12
	Characteristics of Strategic Thinking	15

2	Linkage of IT Strategy to Organizational Strategy	2
	IT Planning Objectives	22
	Vectors for Arriving at IT Strategy	23
	A Normative Approach to Developing Alignment and IT Strategy	30
	Observations on IT Strategy Development	4(
3	The Information Technology Asset	47
	Asset Composition and Overview	48
	Application Systems	50
	Technical Architecture	55
	Data	63
	IT Staff	70
	The Chief Information Officer	78
	Observations on the IT Asset	80
4	Information Technology-Centric Organizational Capabilities and Characteristics	83
	Managing Change	84
	Governance	89
	Studies of Factors Contributing to Effective IT Use	97
5	Strategy Considerations and Conclusions	109
	Complementary Strategies	110
	The Realization of IT-Enabled Value	114
	Strategy Evolution	120
	Governing Concepts	124
	The Competitive Value of Information Technology	128

6	High Performance Medicine	137
	HPM Team 1: Investment in Quality and	
	Utilization Infrastructure	139
	HPM Team 2: The Patient Safety Initiative	142
	HPM Team 3: The Uniform High-Quality Initiative	144
	HPM Team 4: Disease Management Initiative	145
	HPM Team 5: The Trend Management Initiative	148
	HPM Governance and Change Management	150
7	Personalized Medicine	155
	Partners HealthCare Personalized Medicine and IT	156
	Framing the Strategic Response	158
	The Workflow Process	160
	The End Users	163
	Implementing the IT Strategy	166
	Enterprise IT	167
	Clinical Environment IT	170
	Research IT	171
8	Service-Oriented Architecture for Electronic	
	Health Records	177
	Framing the Strategic Response	180
	The Potential Value of SOA	181
	The Challenges of SOA	183
	Approaching the SOA Strategy	184
	The SOA Strategy	185
9	Health Care Reform	193
	New Models of Care	194

	Payment Reform	197
	National and State Health Information	
	Technology Initiatives	198
	The Effect of Health Care Reform on IT Strategy	201
	The Effect of Health Care Reform on the IT Asset	203
	The Effect of Health Care Reform on Governance	210
10	Population Health	213
	Goals of Population Health	215
	Population Health and Health Care Providers	216
	The Effect of Population Health Interests on IT Strategy	217
	Disease Monitoring and Surveillance	221
	Chronic Disease	223
	Immunization Registries	223
11	Synthesis of Information Technology Strategy	227
	IT Asset	228
	IT-Centric Organizational Characteristics and Capabilities	231
	Governing Concepts	233
	Complementary Strategies	235
	Strategy Evolution	237
	The Realization of IT-Enabled Value	238
	IT as a Way to Enhance Competitive Position	240
Not	es	245
Glos	ssary	247
Refe	erences	251
Inde	ex	259